ATTACHMENT 1

October 13, 2016

ATTENDANCE REPORT FOR COUNCIL-APPOINTED

BOARDS, COMMISSIONS AND COMMITTEES

July 1, 2015 — June 30, 2016

The boards, committees and commissions listed in the Annual Report submitted Attendance
Reports for the period July 1, 2015 — June 30, 2016. The report includes the number of meetings
held by each group during the period, the number of persons who did not meet the attendance
requirement, and a listing of the members who attended less than 75 percent of the meetings. If
the member was appointed after July 1, 2015 the member’s attendance report reflects only those
meetings which took place after his/her appointment. The individual attendance reports are on

file in the City Clerk’s Office.

INDIVIDUAL LISTING OF MEMBERS WHO DID NOT FULFILL THE 75%

ATTENDANCE REQUIREMENT:

Alexandria Marketing Committee
Ab Emam (has since resigned)

Children Youth and Families Collaborative Commission
Carlos Suber

Commission on HIV/AIDS
Ambrose Sayles
Monique Robinson (has since been replaced on the Commission)

Commission on Persons with Disabilities
David Arnaudo (has since been replaced on the Commission)

Economic Opportunities Commission
Melissa Befekadu

George Washington Birthday Celebration Committee
Ali Ahmad (has since resigned)

John Buckreis (has since resigned)

Wayne Warner

Public Health Advisory Committee

Rebecca Ash (has been replaced on the Committee)

Katie Dziak (has since resigned)

Keith Hearle

Andrew LaVanway (has been replaced on the Committee)



Public Records Advisory Commission
Diondrea Ricks

Social Services Advisory Board
Dustin Smith
Christine Jordan

STATISTICAL PROFILE:

Number of
Committee Meetings Held
Alexandria Gang Prevention Task Force 4
Alexandria Archaeological Commission 12
Alexandria Alcohol Safety Action Program 4
Policy Board
Alexandria-Caen Sister City Committee 12
Alexandria Housing Affordability Advisory 10
Committee
Alexandria Marketing Committee 5
Alexandria Redevelopment and Housing Authority 8
Alexandria Renew Enterprises 12
Alexandria Transportation Commission 11
Beautification Commission 10
BAR — Old & Historic District 22
BAR — Parker-Gray District 6
Board of Zoning Appeals 10
Budget and Fiscal Affairs Advisory Committee 11
Building Code Board of Appeals 0
Carlyle/Eisenhower East Design Review Board 3

Number of Members
Not in Compliance

0

0



Children, Youth and Families
Collaborative Commission

Citizen Corps Council

Commission for the Arts

Commission for Women

Commission on Aging

Commission on Employment
Commission on HIV/AIDS

Commission on Information Technology
Commission on Persons with Disabilities
Community Criminal Justice Board
Community Policy & Management Team
Community Services Board

Economic Opportunities Commission
Emergency Medical Services Council
Environmental Policy Commission

George Washington Birthday Celebration
Committee

Historic Alexandria Resources Commission

Historical Restoration and
Preservation Commission

Human Rights Commission
Industrial Development Authority
Landlord-Tenant Relations Board

Library Board

10

11

10

12

10

11

12

13

10

11

12



Local Emergency Planning Committee
Park and Recreation Commission
Planning Commission

Potomac Yard Design Advisory Committee
Public Health Advisory Committee
Public Records Advisory Commission
Real Estate Assessments Board

Social Services Advisory Board
Torpedo Factory Art Center Board
Towing Advisory Board

Traffic & Parking Board

Urban Design Advisory Committee
Visit Alexandria Board of Directors

Waterfront Commission

The following boards have not submitted attendance reports:

Beauregard Urban Design Advisory Committee

Sister Cities Committee

10

16

11

10

13

10



